Maine law.
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THREE MILE POND CLOSED TO ICE FISHING 

RESOLVES, 1951 

Chapter 51 

1029 

CHAP. 53 

RESOL VE, Closing Pleasant Lake and Its Tributaries to Dipping or 
Netting of Smelts. 

Pleasant lake and its tributaries closed to smelt dipping or netting. 
Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and 
hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing 
Pleasant lake and its tributaries, in the town of Island Falls, to dipping or 
netting of smelts. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 52 

RESOL VE, Closing Certain Ponds in Dedham and Bucksport, in Hancock 
County, to Fishing. 

Certain ponds in Dedham and Bucksport, in Hancock county, closed to 
fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game 
be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation 
closing Moulton pond, Mitchell pond, Goose pond and Second pond, all in 
the towns of Dedham and Bucksport, in Hancock county, to all fishing until 
April IS, 1953. 

The commissioner of inland fisheries and game is further authorized 
and directed to issue a rule and regulation establishing a daily bag limit of 
not more than 5 fish in said ponds in Hancock county, after April IS, 1953. 

Effective August 20, 1951 

Chapter 53 

RESOL VE, Closing Three Mile Pond to Ice Fishing. 

Three Mile pond; closed to ice fishing. Resolved: That the commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and di­
rected to issue a rule and regulation to close Three Mile pond in the towns 
of China, Windsor and Vassalboro, Kennebec county, to ice fishing for a 
period of 2 years. 

Effective August 20, 1951 
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